
1st 271 1st 7.896 1st 3
2nd 269 2nd 8.345 2nd 3
3rd 268 3rd 9.234 3rd 6
4th 259 4th 9.255 4th 9
5th 235 5th 10.288 5th 9
6th 234 6th 15.221 6th 12
7th #N/A 7th #N/A 7th #N/A
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 7

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Landrum, Christy Y 6.148 12.361 9.255 4 73 162 235 5 0 9 4 0

102 Steelman, Bob Y 6.599 11.870 9.234 3 92 176 268 3 1 6 3 0
103  Y 3.767 11.696 DQ DQ 76 121 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

104  Y 6.291 DQ DQ DQ 90 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Suttle, Dan Y 10.648 19.794 15.221 6 79 155 234 6 1 12 6 0
106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Jarrell, JC Y RF 7.919 12.657 10.288 5 83 176 259 4 0 9 5 0
202 Vance, Justin Y 5.675 11.016 8.345 2 95 176 271 1 3 3 2 0

203 Steelman, Thomas Y 4.617 11.176 7.896 1 93 176 269 2 2 3 1 1

204  Y 8.247 DQ DQ DQ 92 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

Suttle, Dan
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Suttle, Dan
#N/A

Steelman, Thomas
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

#N/A

Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas

Steelman, Bob
Jarrell, JC

Landrum, Christy

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Steelman, Thomas
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
5/11/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKFBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 95 1ST 3.767 1ST
2ND 93 2nd 4.617 2ND
3RD 92 3rd 5.675 3RD
4TH 92 4th 6.148 4TH
5TH 90 5th 6.291 5TH
6TH 83 6th 6.599 6TH
7TH 79 7th 7.919 7TH
8TH 76 8th 8.247 8TH
9TH 73 9th 10.648 9TH

10TH 68 10th 20.873 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 5.970 1 1ST 2.319 13th
2ND 48 4.753 1 2nd 2.78
3RD 48 4.844 0 3rd 3.263 10

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101 46 0 2.319 27 0 9.977 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 73 9 0 6.148 4 13 7

2 Y 102 45 0 4.969 47 0 8.229 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 92 3 0 6.599 6 9 4

3 Y 103 28 0 2.780 48 1 4.753 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 76 8 1 3.767 1 9 3

4 Y 104 43 0 7.216 47 0 5.366 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 90 5 0 6.291 5 10 5

5 Y 105 39 0 9.307 40 1 11.988 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 79 7 1 10.648 9 16 9

6 N 106 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 Y 201 RF 43 0 7.625 40 0 8.212 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 83 6 0 7.919 7 13 8

12 Y 202 48 0 4.844 47 1 6.506 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 95 1 1 5.675 3 4 2

13 Y 203 44 0 3.263 49 1 5.970 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 93 2 1 4.617 2 4 1

14 Y 204 48 0 7.530 44 1 8.964 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 92 4 1 8.247 8 12 6

15 Y 205 41 0 19.780 27 0 21.965 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 68 10 0 20.873 10 20 10

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

Steelman, Thomas
Vance, Justin

Watkins, Garrett
Steelman, Bob
Watkins, Will Jr

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Watkins, William
Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Watkins, William

Watkins, William
Watkins, Will Jr

Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

Watkins, Garrett

46
28
44

Landrum, Christy
Watkins, Garrett

Steelman, Thomas

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Watkins, Will Jr
Steelman, Bob

Ash, Doug

Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Thomas
Watkins, Garrett

Vance, Justin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2

5/11/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steelman, Bob

Watkins, Garrett
Steelman, Thomas

Vance, Justin

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Ash, Doug

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Landrum, Christy
Ash, Doug

Steelman, Thomas

Competitor

Watkins, William

Ash, Doug

 

 

 

 

Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Bob

Watkins, Garrett

Watkins, Will Jr

Suttle, Dan

 

Landrum, Christy

Vance, Justin



1ST 176 1ST 11.016 1ST
2ND 176 2nd 11.176 2ND
3RD 176 3rd 11.696 3RD
4TH 176 4th 11.870 4TH
5TH 162 5th 12.361 5TH
6TH 155 6th 12.657 6TH
7TH 121 7th 19.794 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 97 10.017 1 1ST 8.500 13th
2nd 96 8.500 1 2ND 9.101
3rd 93 11.226 0 3RD 10.017 7

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 74 0 12.769 88 0 11.953 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 162 5 0 12.361 5 10 5 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 84 0 9.101 92 1 14.638 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 3 1 11.870 4 7 3 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 89 1 11.067 32 0 12.324 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 121 7 1 11.696 3 10 4 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 81 0 14.303 74 0 25.285 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 155 6 0 19.794 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
6 N 106 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 RF 93 0 11.226 83 0 14.088 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 4 0 12.657 6 10 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 97 1 10.017 79 1 12.014 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 1 2 11.016 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

13 Y 203 96 1 8.500 80 0 13.851 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 2 1 11.176 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
14 N 204 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Thomas
Jarrell, JC

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Steelmam, Bob
Vance, Justin

#N/A

Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Vance, Justin

#N/A

5/11/2024

Landrum, Christy
Steelmam, Bob
Sparks, Frank
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Suttle, Dan

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jarrell, JC
Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas
 

 
 
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Thomas
Sparks, Frank

Steelmam, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Steelman, Thomas
Steelmam, Bob

Jarrell, JC
Landrum, Christy

Suttle, Dan
Sparks, Frank

Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas

#N/ASteelman, Thomas

97
84
96

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steelmam, Bob
Sparks, Frank

Landrum, Christy
Jarrell, JC

Suttle, Dan
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

2
4
7

10
10
10
13

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1ST 96 1ST 5.076 1ST 2
2ND 92 2nd 5.411 2ND 4
3RD 91 3rd 7.158 3RD 6
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 3.794 0 1ST 3.794 13th #N/A
2ND 47 4.458 0 2nd 4.458 14th #N/A
3RD 47 4.636 0 3rd 4.636 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 y 101 49 3.794 47 6.357 96 1 0 5.076 1 2 1

2 y 102 45 6.185 47 4.636 92 2 0 5.411 2 4 2

3 y 103 47 4.458 44 9.857 91 3 0 7.158 3 6 3

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

5/11/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Thomas Steelman, Thomas Steelman, Thomas
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Thomas Steelman, Thomas 47 #N/A
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob 47 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan 49 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Suttle, Dan

Steelman, Bob

Steelman, Thomas

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  Landrum, Christy 0 HG Landrum, Christy 0 0 0
102 LG  Steelman, Bob 0 HG Steelmam, Bob 0 0 0
103 LG  Watkins, Garrett 2 HG Sparks, Frank 0 0 0
104 LG  Watkins, Will Jr 0 HG 0 0 0 0
105 LG  Suttle, Dan 0 HG Suttle, Dan 0 0 0
106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
108 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
201 LG  Jarrell, JC 0 HG Jarrell, JC 0 0 0
202 LG  Vance, Justin 3 HG Vance, Justin 3 0 6
203 LG  Steelman, Thomas 4 HG Steelman, Thomas 0 1 5
204 LG  Watkins, William 0 HG 0 0 0 0
205 LG  Ash, Doug 0 HG 0 0 0 0
206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 
use LG and HG columns

*only use total if names in 
LG/HG match



1ST 176 1ST 11.016 1ST
2ND 176 2nd 11.176 2ND
3RD 176 3rd 11.696 3RD
4TH 176 4th 11.870 4TH
5TH 162 5th 12.361 5TH
6TH 155 6th 12.657 6TH
7TH 121 7th 19.794 7TH
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 97 10.017 1 1ST 8.500 13th
2nd 96 8.500 1 2ND 9.101
3rd 93 11.226 0 3RD 10.017 7

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 74 0 12.769 88 0 11.953 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 162 5 0 12.361 5 10 5 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 84 0 9.101 92 1 14.638 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 3 1 11.870 4 7 3 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 89 1 11.067 32 0 12.324 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 121 7 1 11.696 3 10 4 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 81 0 14.303 74 0 25.285 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 155 6 0 19.794 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
6 N 106 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 RF 93 0 11.226 83 0 14.088 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 4 0 12.657 6 10 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 202 97 1 10.017 79 1 12.014 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 1 2 11.016 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

13 Y 203 96 1 8.500 80 0 13.851 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 176 2 1 11.176 2 4 2 0 0 0 0
14 N 204 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Thomas
Jarrell, JC

#N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

#N/A
#N/A

Steelmam, Bob
Vance, Justin

#N/A

Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Vance, Justin

#N/A

5/11/2024

Landrum, Christy
Steelmam, Bob
Sparks, Frank
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Suttle, Dan

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Jarrell, JC
Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas
 

 
 
 
 
 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Thomas
Sparks, Frank

Steelmam, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Steelman, Thomas
Steelmam, Bob

Jarrell, JC
Landrum, Christy

Suttle, Dan
Sparks, Frank

Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas

#N/ASteelman, Thomas

97
84
96

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A
#N/A

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steelmam, Bob
Sparks, Frank

Landrum, Christy
Jarrell, JC

Suttle, Dan
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

2
4
7

10
10
10
13

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



1ST 95 1ST 3.767 1ST
2ND 93 2nd 4.617 2ND
3RD 92 3rd 5.675 3RD
4TH 92 4th 6.148 4TH
5TH 90 5th 6.291 5TH
6TH 83 6th 6.599 6TH
7TH 79 7th 7.919 7TH
8TH 76 8th 8.247 8TH
9TH 73 9th 10.648 9TH

10TH 68 10th 20.873 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 5.970 1 1ST 2.319 13th
2ND 48 4.753 1 2nd 2.78
3RD 48 4.844 0 3rd 3.263 10

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101 46 0 2.319 27 0 9.977 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 73 9 0 6.148 4 13 7

2 Y 102 45 0 4.969 47 0 8.229 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 92 3 0 6.599 6 9 4

3 Y 103 28 0 2.780 48 1 4.753 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 76 8 1 3.767 1 9 3

4 Y 104 43 0 7.216 47 0 5.366 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 90 5 0 6.291 5 10 5

5 Y 105 39 0 9.307 40 1 11.988 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 79 7 1 10.648 9 16 9

6 N 106 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 N 107 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 N 108 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 N 109 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 Y 201 RF 43 0 7.625 40 0 8.212 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 83 6 0 7.919 7 13 8

12 Y 202 48 0 4.844 47 1 6.506 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 95 1 1 5.675 3 4 2

13 Y 203 44 0 3.263 49 1 5.970 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 93 2 1 4.617 2 4 1

14 Y 204 48 0 7.530 44 1 8.964 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 92 4 1 8.247 8 12 6

15 Y 205 41 0 19.780 27 0 21.965 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 68 10 0 20.873 10 20 10

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

Steelman, Thomas
Vance, Justin

Watkins, Garrett
Steelman, Bob
Watkins, Will Jr

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Watkins, William
Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Watkins, William

Watkins, William
Watkins, Will Jr

Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

Watkins, Garrett

46
28
44

Landrum, Christy
Watkins, Garrett

Steelman, Thomas

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Watkins, Will Jr
Steelman, Bob

Ash, Doug

Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Thomas
Watkins, Garrett

Vance, Justin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2

5/11/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Steelman, Bob

Watkins, Garrett
Steelman, Thomas

Vance, Justin

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Ash, Doug

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Landrum, Christy
Ash, Doug

Steelman, Thomas

Competitor

Watkins, William

Ash, Doug

 

 

 

 

Jarrell, JC

Steelman, Bob

Watkins, Garrett

Watkins, Will Jr

Suttle, Dan

 

Landrum, Christy

Vance, Justin



1ST 96 1ST 5.076 1ST 2
2ND 92 2nd 5.411 2ND 4
3RD 91 3rd 7.158 3RD 6
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 3.794 0 1ST 3.794 13th #N/A
2ND 47 4.458 0 2nd 4.458 14th #N/A
3RD 47 4.636 0 3rd 4.636 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 y 101 49 3.794 47 6.357 96 1 0 5.076 1 2 1

2 y 102 45 6.185 47 4.636 92 2 0 5.411 2 4 2

3 y 103 47 4.458 44 9.857 91 3 0 7.158 3 6 3

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

5/11/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Thomas Steelman, Thomas Steelman, Thomas
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Steelman, Thomas Steelman, Thomas 47 #N/A
Steelman, Bob Steelman, Bob 47 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan 49 #N/A

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTALCompetitor

Suttle, Dan

Steelman, Bob

Steelman, Thomas

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)



1st 271 1st 7.896 1st 3
2nd 269 2nd 8.345 2nd 3
3rd 268 3rd 9.234 3rd 6
4th 259 4th 9.255 4th 9
5th 235 5th 10.288 5th 9
6th 234 6th 15.221 6th 12
7th #N/A 7th #N/A 7th #N/A
8th #N/A 8th #N/A 8th #N/A
9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 7

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Landrum, Christy Y 6.148 12.361 9.255 4 73 162 235 5 0 9 4 0

102 Steelman, Bob Y 6.599 11.870 9.234 3 92 176 268 3 1 6 3 0
103  Y 3.767 11.696 DQ DQ 76 121 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

104  Y 6.291 DQ DQ DQ 90 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Suttle, Dan Y 10.648 19.794 15.221 6 79 155 234 6 1 12 6 0
106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Jarrell, JC Y RF 7.919 12.657 10.288 5 83 176 259 4 0 9 5 0
202 Vance, Justin Y 5.675 11.016 8.345 2 95 176 271 1 3 3 2 0

203 Steelman, Thomas Y 4.617 11.176 7.896 1 93 176 269 2 2 3 1 1

204  Y 8.247 DQ DQ DQ 92 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

Suttle, Dan
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Suttle, Dan
#N/A

Steelman, Thomas
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC
Suttle, Dan

#N/A

Vance, Justin
Steelman, Thomas

Steelman, Bob
Jarrell, JC

Landrum, Christy

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Steelman, Thomas
Vance, Justin

Steelman, Bob
Landrum, Christy

Jarrell, JC

Freedom BR 1K YARD MATCH #2
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
5/11/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
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HG 
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2 gun 
Group 
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 2-GUN    
SOY     
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2 gun 
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 Total     X-
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AGGHG score
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